
 
 

   
  
     

   
     
  

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
    

 
 

 

    
    

   
 

 

   
 

   
     

 
 

   
  

 
    

 
 

  
  

     
  

 
 

   
   

 
 

 
 

  

 
 

     
 

  
   

    

  
 

  
 

  

STATE OF MICHIGAN 
DEPARTMENT OF ATTORNEY GENERAL 

P.O. BOX 30212 
LANSING, MICHIGAN 48909 

DANA NESSEL 
ATTORNEY GENERAL 

December 19, 2024 

Senator Sarah Anthony, Chair Representative Ann Bollin, Chair 
Senate Appropriations Committee House Appropriations Committee 
S-324 Capitol Building 898 House Office Building 
Lansing, MI 48933 Lansing, MI 48933 
SenSAnthony@senate.michigan.gov AnnBollin@house.mi.gov 

Kathryn Summers, Director Mary Ann Cleary, Director 
Senate Fiscal Agency House Fiscal Agency 
Victor Office Center House Office Building 
201 N Washington Square # 800 124 N. Capitol Ave, #4 
Lansing, MI 48933 Lansing, MI 48933 
ksummers@senate.michigan.gov mcleary@house.mi.gov 

Jen Flood Senator John Cherry 
State Budget Director Senate Appropriations Subcommittee 
George W. Romney Building on General Government 
111 South Capitol Avenue 3600 Binsfeld Office Building 
Lansing, MI 48933 Lansing, MI 48933 
floodj3@michigan.gov senjcherry@senate.michigan.gov 

Sent by email only 

Dear Representatives, Senators, and Directors; 

Under Section 208 of PA 166 of 2022, this Department is directed to 
prepare a report on out-of-state travel expenses not later than January 1 of each 
year. The specific language states: 

The travel report shall be a listing of all travel by classified and 
unclassified employees outside this state in the immediately 
preceding fiscal year that was funded in whole or in part with 
funds appropriated in the department’s budget. The report shall 
include the following information: 
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December 19, 2024 

(a) The dates of each travel occurrence. 

(b) The total transportation and related costs for each travel occurrence, 
including the proportion funded with state general fund/general 
purpose revenues, the proportion funded with state restricted 
revenues, the proportion funded with federal revenues, and the 
proportion funded with other revenues. 

In response to the boilerplate language, the Department is providing the 
attached Out-of-State Travel Report for fiscal year 2024. 

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

Ashley Steffen 
Director, Office of Legislative Affairs 
Department of Attorney General 

AS/sg 
Attachments 



 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

              
 

                
                 
                       
                  
                  
                     
                     
                  
                     
                  
                  
                   
                  
                   
                 
                    
                  
                 
                 
                  
                  
                  
                  
                   
                  
                   
                    
                    
                    
                    
               
                      
                 
                     
                    

Representatives, Senators, Directors 
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December 19, 2024 

Department of Attorney General 
Out-Of-State Travel Report 

Fiscal Year 2024 

Start Date End Date Employee Name Destination Trip Name GF/GP Restricted Federal Other Total 
Amount 

01/16/2024 01/20/2024 Pittel, Katherine Washington DC Conference $ - $ - $ - $ 297.35 $ 297.35 
01/17/2024 01/19/2024 Osikowicz, Bryant Washington DC Conference $ 331.64 $ - $ - $ - $ 331.64 
01/22/2024 01/25/2024 Erickson, Timothy New Orleans LA 2024 NAAG Healthcare Sector Fraud Training $ - $ - $ 136.35 $ - $ 136.35 
01/22/2024 01/24/2024 Tanay, David New Orleans LA Training $ - $ - $ 213.01 $ - $ 213.01 
01/23/2024 01/24/2024 Giovanatti, Neil Cincinnati OH Oral Argument $ - $ - $ - $ 597.63 $ 597.63 
01/24/2024 01/25/2024 Benison, James Toledo OH Recruiting Law Students for Internships $ 255.25 $ - $ - $ - $ 255.25 
01/24/2024 01/24/2024 Taylor, Debbie Toledo OH Recruiting Law Students for Internships $ - $ 40.61 $ - $ 10.15 $ 50.76 
01/30/2024 02/01/2024 Palepu, Melissa Minneapolis MN HT Conference $ 95.30 $ 14.67 $ - $ 36.65 $ 146.62 
02/05/2024 02/09/2024 Wyatt, Alexandra Orlando FL Assoc. Threat Assessment Professional Conf $ - $ - $ - $ 1,422.14 $ 1,422.14 
02/07/2024 02/08/2024 Bock, Daniel Chicago IL Court appearance $ 323.07 $ - $ - $ - $ 323.07 
02/07/2024 02/08/2024 Underkoffler, Keith Chicago IL Court Hearing $ 52.59 $ 26.30 $ - $ 52.60 $ 131.49 
02/13/2024 02/16/2024 Moody, Michael Houston TX MRC Meeting $ - $ 1,523.95 $ - $ - $ 1,523.95 
02/22/2024 02/25/2024 Banghartlinn, Linus Minneapolis MN HT Conference $ 639.35 $ - $ - $ - $ 639.35 
02/25/2024 02/28/2024 Moody, Michael Washington DC NASUCA Meeting $ - $ 1,992.33 $ - $ - $ 1,992.33 
03/01/2024 03/04/2024 Sherman, Ann Tucson AZ Conference $ 27.00 $ - $ - $ - $ 27.00 
03/04/2024 03/08/2024 Kirby, Caitlin Durham NC SAKI TTA Training $ 2,071.30 $ - $ - $ - $ 2,071.30 
03/05/2024 03/06/2024 Manning, Sean Washington DC NAAG Conference $ 429.92 $ - $ - $ - $ 429.92 
03/06/2024 03/08/2024 Nessel, Dana Washington DC Conference $ 924.59 $ - $ - $ - $ 924.59 
03/07/2024 03/09/2024 Moody, Michael Washington DC Conference $ - $ 268.70 $ - $ - $ 268.70 
03/17/2024 03/21/2024 Tanay, David Washington DC Training $ 225.00 $ - $ 1,308.80 $ - $ 1,533.80 
03/19/2024 03/20/2024 Smith, Joshua Cincinnati OH Oral Argument $ 531.70 $ - $ - $ - $ 531.70 
03/20/2024 03/21/2024 Bock, Daniel Cincinnati OH Oral Argument $ 152.70 $ 203.59 $ - $ 152.70 $ 508.99 
03/20/2024 03/21/2024 Nessel, Dana Cincinnati OH ENRA Meetings $ 55.12 $ - $ - $ - $ 55.12 
03/20/2024 03/21/2024 Nessel, Dana Cincinnati OH Trip to Cincinnati $ 109.96 $ - $ - $ - $ 109.96 
03/20/2024 03/21/2024 Underkoffler, Keith Cincinnati OH Oral Argument $ 89.95 $ 44.97 $ - $ 89.94 $ 224.86 
03/21/2024 03/24/2024 Marshall, Keith New Orleans LA Innocence Conference $ - $ - $ - $ 1,054.43 $ 1,054.43 
03/21/2024 03/24/2024 Mason, Khary New Orleans LA Innocence Conference $ 1,371.71 $ - $ - $ - $ 1,371.71 
03/21/2024 03/24/2024 Montgomery, Lori New Orleans LA Innocence Conference $ 1,100.67 $ - $ - $ - $ 1,100.67 
03/25/2024 03/29/2024 Gulick, Janice Montgomery AL Medicaid 101 Training $ - $ - $ 2,368.73 $ - $ 2,368.73 
03/27/2024 03/29/2024 Canfield, Chad Las Vegas NV Consumer Protection Conference $ 342.89 $ - $ - $ - $ 342.89 
03/31/2024 04/05/2024 Gallagher, Aylysh San Diego CA Conference $ 931.92 $ 931.92 
04/01/2024 04/04/2024 Wood, Bari Washington DC 2024 IAPP Global Privacy Summit $ - $ 1,463.25 $ - $ - $ 1,463.25 
04/02/2024 04/05/2024 Frankel, Robyn Philadelphia PA Presentation $ 216.70 $ - $ - $ - $ 216.70 
04/05/2024 04/05/2024 Wood, Bari Washington DC 2024 IAPP Global Privacy Summit $ - $ 58.00 $ - $ - $ 58.00 
04/08/2024 04/10/2024 Stinedurf, Kristen New York NY Chainalysis Links Conference $ 633.33 $ - $ - $ - $ 633.33 
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Start Date End Date 

04/11/2024 04/12/2024 
04/13/2024 04/18/2024 
04/14/2024 04/17/2024 
04/14/2024 04/17/2024 
04/14/2024 04/17/2024 
04/17/2024 04/19/2024 
04/21/2024 05/03/2024 
04/22/2024 04/24/2024 
04/24/2024 04/27/2024 
04/25/2024 04/26/2024 
04/29/2024 05/01/2024 
04/30/2024 05/03/2024 
05/01/2024 05/04/2024 
05/06/2024 05/10/2024 
05/07/2024 05/08/2024 
05/08/2024 05/09/2024 
05/12/2024 05/17/2024 
05/12/2024 05/17/2024 
05/12/2024 05/17/2024 
06/02/2024 06/05/2024 
06/03/2024 06/05/2024 
06/03/2024 06/06/2024 
06/08/2024 06/12/2024 
06/09/2024 06/12/2024 
06/12/2024 06/15/2024 
06/12/2024 06/13/2024 
06/12/2024 06/13/2024 
06/24/2024 06/28/2024 
06/24/2024 06/28/2024 
06/24/2024 06/28/2024 
06/24/2024 06/28/2024 
06/25/2024 06/27/2024 
07/01/2024 07/02/2024 
07/01/2024 07/02/2024 
07/06/2024 07/11/2024 
07/07/2024 07/10/2024 
07/10/2024 07/12/2024 
07/13/2024 07/18/2024 

Employee Name 

Peterson, Alexandra 
Moody, Michael 
Cronin, Scott 
Lewandowsky, Tanner 
Steckel, Michael 
Heckman, Brien 
Ortiz, Elexia 
Synk, Polly 
Moody, Michael 
Comish, Jonathan 
Schultz, Jared 
Moody, Michael 
Sargent, Aubrey 
Goff, Theodore 
Moody, Michael 
Schultz, Jared 
Clemons, Cecilia 
Kapushinski, Jennifer 
Schwartz, Ashley 
Benison, James 
Comish, Jonathan 
Moody, Michael 
Moody, Michael 
Levin, Aaron 
Potchen, Joseph 
Shimkus, Scott 
Wiesen, Marissa 
Lautermilch, Melissa 
Macon, Drew 
Motte, Daniel 
Sperry, Traci 
Nessel, Dana 
Jones, Tracy 
Pheney, Dennis 
Bruinsma, Cheri 
Collins, Dianna 
Pallas, John 
Moody, Michael 

Destination 

Charleston SC 
Santa Fe NM 
Fort Knox TX 
Dallas TX 
Dallas TX 
Washington DC 
Orlando FL 
Washington DC 
Boston MA 
Chicago IL 
Nashville TN 
New York NY 
Atlanta GA 
Philadelphia PA 
Washington DC 
Cincinnati OH 
Washington DC 
Washington DC 
Washington DC 
Louisville KY 
Washington DC 
Washington DC 
Madison WI 
Washington DC 
Colorado CO 
Cincinnati OH 
Cincinnati OH 
San Diego CA 
San Diego CA 
San Diego CA 
San Diego CA 
Washington DC 
Deerfield IL 
Deerfield IL 
Boise ID 
Boise ID 
Chicago IL 
West Palm Beach FL 

Trip Name 

Child Exploitation Seminar 
Speak at conference and learning 
Conference 
Retail Asset Protection Conference 
ORC Conference 
Speaking Engagement 
Conference 
Discuss Possible Settlement 
Speaker at Conference 
Professional Development 
Oral Argument 
Conference 
Professional Law Enforcement Training 
Conference 
NERC Meeting 
Oral Argument 
Police Law Enforcement Week 
Training 
Training 
Training on Prosecuting Homicide Cases 
Training 
Meeting 
Training 
Mediation 
Conference 
Oral Argument 
Oral Argument 
NAMFCU Resident Abuse Training Conf 
NAMFCU Resident Abuse Training Conf 
NAMFCU Resident Abuse Training Conf 
NAMFCU Resident Abuse Training Conf 
Pride Celebration @ White House by Invitation 
Witness Interviews 
Witness Interviews 
NAPC Conference 
NAPC Conference 
Conference 
Training 

GF/GP 

$ -
$ 502.35 
$ 754.80 
$ 1,617.01 
$ 1,727.51 
$ 739.86 
$ 4,208.32 
$ 1,176.73 
$ 244.78 
$ 261.20 
$ 101.00 
$ 26.40 
$ 349.00 
$ -
$ 366.25 
$ 122.00 
$ 363.39 
$ 552.00 
$ -
$ 1,838.99 
$ 65.52 
$ 54.00 
$ 576.48 
$ 1,517.04 
$ 1,113.81 
$ 286.11 
$ 132.00 
$ 237.50 
$ -
$ -
$ 237.50 
$ 1,880.92 
$ -
$ -
$ 171.36 
$ 184.90 
$ 1,190.95 
$ 688.86 

Restricted 

$ -
$ 334.90 
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 1.50 
$ 163.19 
$ 213.71 
$ -
$ 17.60 
$ -
$ -
$ 244.17 
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 53.60 
$ 36.00 
$ 909.32 
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 1,109.24 

Federal 

$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 2,372.94 
$ -
$ -
$ 705.26 
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 3,003.34 
$ 3,190.42 
$ 2,881.36 
$ 2,857.11 
$ -
$ 199.75 
$ 153.87 
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -

Other 

$ 202.25 
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 1.75 
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 822.66 
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -

Total 
Amount 

$ 202.25 
$ 837.25 
$ 754.80 
$ 1,617.01 
$ 1,727.51 
$ 739.86 
$ 4,208.32 
$ 1,179.98 
$ 407.97 
$ 474.91 
$ 101.00 
$ 44.00 
$ 349.00 
$ 2,372.94 
$ 610.42 
$ 122.00 
$ 1,068.65 
$ 552.00 
$ 822.66 
$ 1,838.99 
$ 119.12 
$ 90.00 
$ 1,485.80 
$ 1,517.04 
$ 1,113.81 
$ 286.11 
$ 132.00 
$ 3,240.84 
$ 3,190.42 
$ 2,881.36 
$ 3,094.61 
$ 1,880.92 
$ 199.75 
$ 153.87 
$ 171.36 
$ 184.90 
$ 1,190.95 
$ 1,798.10 
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Start Date 

08/04/2024 

End Date 

08/09/2024 

Employee Name 

Davis, Jasmine 

Destination 

Boston MA 

Trip Name 

Training $ 

GF/GP 

738.80 

Restricted 

$ -

Federal 

$ - $ 

Other 

-

Total 
Amount 

$ 738.80 
08/04/2024 08/09/2024 Liddell, Robyn Boston MA Training $ 2,212.16 $ - $ - $ - $ 2,212.16 
08/04/2024 08/09/2024 Logan, LaDonna Boston MA Training $ 487.16 $ - $ - $ - $ 487.16 
08/08/2024 08/09/2024 Benison, James Toledo OH Recruiting Law Students for Internships $ 255.60 $ - $ - $ - $ 255.60 
08/10/2024 08/16/2024 Hess, Taylor Dallas TX Training Conference $ 2,106.14 $ - $ - $ - $ 2,106.14 
08/10/2024 08/15/2024 Palepu, Melissa Dallas TX Conference $ 997.18 $ 728.99 $ - $ 145.78 $ 1,871.95 
08/10/2024 08/15/2024 Swiercz, Michael Dallas TX Conference $ 573.83 $ - $ - $ - $ 573.83 
08/12/2024 08/13/2024 Stirling, Anna Chicago IL Conference $ - $ 350.00 $ - $ - $ 350.00 
08/12/2024 08/13/2024 Stirling, Anna Chicago IL Conference $ - $ 664.73 $ - $ - $ 664.73 
08/13/2024 08/16/2024 Moody, Michael Vancouver CA Attend meeting and training $ 1,047.09 $ 698.06 $ - $ - $ 1,745.15 
08/19/2024 08/23/2024 Bennetts, Danielle Phoenix AZ Mandatory Grant Conference $ 150.15 $ - $ 1,351.61 $ - $ 1,501.76 
08/19/2024 08/23/2024 Frost, Bridgette Phoenix AZ Mandatory Grant Conference $ 670.32 $ - $ - $ - $ 670.32 
08/19/2024 08/23/2024 Motte, Daniel New Mexico Training $ - $ - $ 675.00 $ - $ 675.00 
08/25/2024 08/31/2024 Lalone, Robert New Orleans LA Conference $ 1,673.92 $ - $ - $ - $ 1,673.92 
08/26/2024 08/27/2024 Banghartlinn, Linus Washington DC AG Business $ 1,038.91 $ - $ - $ - $ 1,038.91 
08/26/2024 08/28/2024 Cox, Rebekah Boston MA NAAG Conference $ - $ - $ - $ 38.94 $ 38.94 
08/26/2024 08/27/2024 Nessel, Dana Washington DC AG Business $ 680.47 $ - $ - $ - $ 680.47 
09/08/2024 09/11/2024 Scott, Leann Washington DC Antitrust Training $ - $ 93.23 $ - $ 50.20 $ 143.43 
09/17/2024 09/17/2024 Casperson, Alexandria Denver CO Conference $ 1,061.95 $ - $ - $ - $ 1,061.95 
09/23/2024 09/26/2024 Erickson, Timothy Indianapolis IN 2024 NAMFCU Annual Training $ - $ - $ 589.02 $ - $ 589.02 
09/23/2024 09/26/2024 Hudson, Andrew Indianapolis IN NAAG Annual Training $ 950.00 $ - $ - $ - $ 950.00 
09/23/2024 09/26/2024 Macon, Drew Indianapolis IN 2024 NAMFCU Annual Training $ - $ - $ 1,159.59 $ - $ 1,159.59 
09/23/2024 09/26/2024 Thornburg, James Indianapolis IN 2024 NAMFCU Annual Training $ - $ - $ 1,568.27 $ - $ 1,568.27 
09/23/2024 09/26/2024 Watts, Kimberly Des Moines IA Conference $ 617.57 $ - $ - $ - $ 617.57 
09/29/2024 10/02/2024 Torres, Edwardo Minneapolis MN HT Conference $ 613.77 $ - $ - $ - $ 613.77 
10/01/2023 10/31/2023 Piepenbrok, Pier Washington DC MSC Argument $ 113.27 $ - $ - $ - $ 113.27 
10/01/2023 10/06/2023 Tanay, David Seattle WA 2023 NAMFCU Annual Training $ 187.50 $ - $ 1,748.72 $ - $ 1,936.22 
10/02/2023 10/06/2023 Hook, James Seattle WA 2023 NAMFCU Annual Training $ - $ - $ 3,307.39 $ - $ 3,307.39 
10/02/2023 10/07/2023 Macon, Drew Seattle WA 2023 NAMFCU Annual Training $ - $ - $ 2,259.92 $ - $ 2,259.92 
10/02/2023 10/05/2023 Madha, Deshawn Seattle WA 2023 NAMFCU Annual Training $ - $ - $ 731.84 $ - $ 731.84 
10/02/2023 10/05/2023 Maturen, Brendan Seattle WA 2023 NAMFCU Annual Training $ 332.54 $ - $ 2,031.30 $ - $ 2,363.84 
10/02/2023 10/06/2023 Pittel, Katherine Seattle WA 2023 NAMFCU Annual Training $ - $ - $ 1,936.84 $ - $ 1,936.84 
10/02/2023 10/06/2023 Zapolski, Evan Seattle WA 2023 NAMFCU Annual Training $ - $ - $ 3,330.58 $ - $ 3,330.58 
10/03/2023 10/06/2023 Hall, Karen Burlington VT Conference $ - $ - $ - $ 864.53 $ 864.53 
10/03/2023 10/06/2023 Hall, Karen Des Moines IA Conference $ - $ - $ 617.57 $ - $ 617.57 
10/03/2023 10/05/2023 Sterbis, Eric Boston MA ORC Conference $ 42.00 $ - $ - $ - $ 42.00 
10/03/2023 10/05/2023 Stinedurf, Kristen Boston MA ORC Conference $ 429.64 $ - $ - $ 28.86 $ 458.50 
10/03/2023 10/05/2023 Synk, Polly Oregon OH Represent State as Alternate Commissioner $ 40.08 $ 34.36 $ - $ 40.07 $ 114.51 
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Start Date End Date Employee Name 

10/03/2023 10/06/2023 Watts, Kimberly 
10/08/2023 10/13/2023 Mccune, Bethany 
10/08/2023 10/10/2023 Synk, Polly 
10/08/2023 10/12/2023 Whalen, Gerald 
10/09/2023 10/12/2023 Cronin, Scott 
10/09/2023 10/12/2023 Lewandowsky, Tanner 
10/09/2023 10/12/2023 Steckel, Michael 
10/16/2023 10/18/2023 Meyerhuber, Matthew 
10/17/2023 10/18/2023 Schultz, Jared 
10/24/2023 10/25/2023 Schultz, Jared 
10/24/2023 10/25/2023 Smith, Joshua 
10/25/2023 10/30/2023 Halloran, Kathleen 
11/04/2023 11/08/2023 Moody, Michael 
11/06/2023 11/10/2023 Hill, Michael 
11/13/2023 11/15/2023 Moody, Michael 
11/15/2023 11/17/2023 Lautermilch, Melissa 
11/15/2023 11/17/2023 Macon, Drew 
11/27/2023 11/30/2023 Gentry, Shelby 
11/27/2023 11/29/2023 Synk, Polly 
11/29/2023 12/01/2023 Comish, Jonathan 
12/03/2023 12/07/2023 Bruinsma, Cheri 
12/03/2023 12/07/2023 Brya, Michelle 
12/03/2023 12/06/2023 Clark, Danielle 
12/03/2023 12/07/2023 Marzorati, Erika 
12/04/2023 12/08/2023 Carley, Deborah 
12/05/2023 12/07/2023 Grano, Daniel 
12/05/2023 12/06/2023 Shimkus, Scott 
12/06/2023 12/07/2023 Clark, Alena 
12/06/2023 12/07/2023 Taylor, Nicholas 
12/06/2023 12/07/2023 Taylor, Nicholas 
12/07/2023 12/08/2023 Wiesen, Marissa 

Destination 

Burlington VT 
Las Vegas NV 
Washington DC 
Las Vegas NV 
Orlando FL 
Orlando FL 
Orlando FL 
Knoxville TN 
Cincinnati OH 
Cincinnati OH 
Cincinnati OH 
San Diego CA 
Charlotte NC 
Washington DC 
Palm Springs CA 
Columbus OH 
Columbus OH 
Minneapolis MN 
Washington DC 
Portland OR 
Williamsburg VA 
Las Vegas NV 
Washington DC 
Las Vegas NV 
San Diego CA 
Phoenix AZ 
Cincinnati OH 
Cincinnati OH 
Cincinnati OH 
Cincinnati OH 
Cincinnati OH 

Trip Name 

Conference 
G2E Conference 
Discuss Possible Settlement 
G2E Conference 
Conference 
Conference 
Conference 
Conference 
Oral Argument 
Oral Argument 
Oral Argument 
Training for MDE work 
Training 
Training 
Training and speaking on panel 
Orient with Ohio AG Nurses 
Meeting with Ohio MFCU. 
HT Conference 
Discuss Possible Settlement 
Antitrust Litigation Conference 
Prosecutor Coordinator Conference 
Cannabis Regulator Conference 
Conference 
Cannabis Regulator Conference 
NAMFCU Training 
Training 
Oral Argument 
Oral Argument 
Oral Argument 
Oral Argument 
Oral Argument 
Totals: 

GF/GP 

$ 890.80 
$ -
$ 1,125.47 
$ -
$ 1,603.85 
$ 1,728.77 
$ 1,781.91 
$ 837.05 
$ 258.55 
$ 297.55 
$ 551.77 
$ -
$ -
$ 71.75 
$ 33.36 
$ -
$ -
$ 787.32 
$ 1,111.54 
$ 77.62 
$ 112.75 
$ -
$ 139.05 
$ -
$ -
$ 112.13 
$ 257.61 
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 123.10 
$ 63,122.20 

Restricted 

$ -
$ 2,293.77 
$ 20.10 
$ 1,677.06 
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 1,624.69 
$ -
$ 483.96 
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 63.50 
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 517.29 
$ 281.63 
$ 167.70 
$ -
$ 18,418.67 

Federal 

$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 375.95 
$ 444.25 
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 2,565.37 
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 44,084.16 

Other 

$ -
$ -
$ 23.45 
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 806.23 
$ -
$ 71.75 
$ 33.35 
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 796.17 
$ -
$ 1,063.81 
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ -
$ 8,703.39 

Total 
Amount 

$ 890.80 
$ 2,293.77 
$ 1,169.02 
$ 1,677.06 
$ 1,603.85 
$ 1,728.77 
$ 1,781.91 
$ 837.05 
$ 258.55 
$ 297.55 
$ 551.77 
$ 806.23 
$ 1,624.69 
$ 143.50 
$ 550.67 
$ 375.95 
$ 444.25 
$ 787.32 
$ 1,111.54 
$ 141.12 
$ 112.75 
$ 796.17 
$ 139.05 
$ 1,063.81 
$ 2,565.37 
$ 112.13 
$ 257.61 
$ 517.29 
$ 281.63 
$ 167.70 
$ 123.10 
$ 134,328.42 




